Ordinance or abandon the SSTS within 10 months of the recorded documentation of property transfer. 

Sufficient security in the form of an escrow agreement shall be created to ensure installation and inspection of a complying SSTS. 
The amount escrowed shall be equal to: One hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of a written estimate to inspect and install a 
complying SSTS provided by a licensed and certified installer; or One hundred ten percent (110%) of the written contract price for 
the inspection and installation of a complying SSTS provided by a licensed and certified Installer.